CURRICULUM VITAE



NAME: Tae-Keun, Ahn

PRESENT POSITION AND ADDRESS:

Associate Professor of Orthopaedic Surgery of CHA Bundang Medical Center, CHA University

#59, Yatap-ro, Seongnam-si, Bundang-gu, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Tel: 82(31) 780-5289

E-mail Adress: ajh329@gmail.com

GIOGRAPHICAL:

Born: September 5, 1980 Seoul, Korea

Married to Ji-Hee Kim, Two children

Home address: 404-112, Acro river park Apt., 19, 15-gil, Shinbanpo-ro,

Seocho-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-10-3218-6614

Nationality: Republic of Korea

EDUCATION:

Mar. 1999-Feb. 2005 CHA University

School of Medicine M.D

Mar. 2007 - Feb. 2009 Graduate School, CHA University

Medicine M.S.

Mar. 2009 – Aug. 2018 Graduate School, CHA University

Medicine Ph.D.

Training EXPERIENCE:

Mar. 2005 -Feb. 2006 CHA Bundang Medical Center, Seongnam, Korea Internship

Mar. 2006- Feb. 2010 CHA Bundang Medical Center, Seongnam, Korea Residency (Orthopaedic Surgery)

May. 2013- Feb. 2014 Seoul Paik Hospital, Seoul, Korea Fellowship (Foot and Ankle)

Mar. 2014- Feb. 2015 CHA Bundang Medical Center, Seongnam, Korea Fellowship (Spine)

Mar. 2015- Feb. 2016 CHA Bundang Medical Center, Seongnam, Korea Clinical assistant professor (Spine)

Mar. 2016- 2020 CHA Bundang Medical Center, Seongnam, Korea Assistant professor (Spine)

Mar. 2020- Feb. 2021 Polyclinique Bordeaux Nord Aquitaine, Bordeaux, France Fellowship (Spine)

Mar.2021-Now CHA Bundang Medical Center, Seongnam, Korea Associate professor (Spine)

BOARD CERTIFICATION

Medical doctor (2005)

Korean Board of Orthopaedic Surgery (2010)

Society Membership

Korean Medicine Association (2005)

Korean Orthopaedic Association (2010)

Korean Society of Foot and Ankle Surgery (2013)

Korean Society of Spine Surgery (2017)

Committee member of KMISS (2015)

General manager of KOPAS (2022)

Award winning career

2015 Winning Academic Encouragement award (Korea Orthopedic Association)

2017 Winning Excellent Podium Award (The Korean Society of Osteoporosis)

2019 Winning Young Investigator Award (Korean Society of Spine Surgery)